

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Anne O'Sullivan 404.270.2603

anne.osullivan@dekalbhousing.org

The Housing Authority of DeKalb County, GA Will Open Its Tenant-Based Housing Choice Voucher Program Waiting List

DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA – The Housing Authority of DeKalb County (HADC) is excited to open its Tenant-Based Housing Choice Voucher Program Waiting List (commonly known as Section 8). This program provides rental assistance to eligible low-income families, seniors and persons with disabilities. Interested persons must apply by completing an online application at www.dekalbhousing.org.

The Tenant-Based Waiting List will open Tuesday, December 11, 2018 and will close Thursday, December 13, 2018.

Applications will be online only, and not be in paper form. Only one application per applicant will be accepted. To submit an application, interested persons must have a valid email address. Instructions for establishing an email address will be part of the application. Persons without access to the Internet must go to sites where computers are available for public use, such as public libraries and sites listed on the HADC's website.

For reasonable accommodation, the HADC's Waiting List Hotline 404-270-2590 will be available between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m. EST during the wait list opening in order to assist persons needing special assistance completing the application due to a disability, language translation services, or communication in an alternative format. Persons with hearing or speech disabilities using TDD or TTY technology may call Georgia Relay Services at 711 for assistance.

For more information, including Frequently Asked Questions regarding the Waiting List opening and a list of Internet Access Sites is, please link to the HADC's website, www.dekalbhousing.org.

The Housing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia ensures Equal Housing Opportunity for all, and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability, or familial status.

